HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 353 by Senator Mizell

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 5, delete lines 19 through 21 in their entirety and insert the following in lieu thereof:

3 "record check. Be entitled to the criminal history record and identification files of the

4 bureau of any person who is licensed or is applying to be licensed with the board in

- 5 order to determine an applicant's suitability for licensure."
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 7 On page 5, line 24, change "<u>that</u>" to "<u>the</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 9 On page 5, line 26, change "<u>arrests</u>" to "<u>arrest</u>" and change "<u>convictions</u>" to "<u>conviction</u>"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 11 On page 7, line 27, delete "under" and insert "pursuant to"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 8, line 5, delete "possesses" and insert "**possess**"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 8, line 24, change "<u>The LMT-ID Card</u>" to "<u>The Licensed Massage Therapist</u>
 Identification, or LMT-ID, Card"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 18 On page 9, line 9, delete "must" and insert "shall"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 20 On page 9, line 29, change "<u>website</u>" to "<u>a website</u>"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 22 On page 10, line 1, change "<u>establishments</u>" to "<u>establishment</u>"